
    Indian Public High School, RAK Date: 13/01/2016  
RESTRICTED TO CLASSES IX & X 

Dear Parents, 
 Please note the Date - sheet and other details pertaining to IX & X SA II Model Exams:-  DATE SHEET – Jan/ Feb 2016 

 Note: 1. Exam timings:  
 8.00 am to 11.30 am (School buses will ply accordingly) 

2. Students are required to come in regular school uniform on all exam days. 
3. Hall tickets for Model Exams will be issued on Wednesday 3rd February, 2016. 
4. Students need to bring Hall Ticket on all exam days. 
5. Special Reminder to Fee Defaulters: 

     All the school dues must be settled well before the exams 
6. Class Party for Girls : 21/02/2016, Sunday 
7. Class Party for Boys : 22/02/2016, Monday 
8. Open House   : 23/02/2016, Tuesday  

Timing: 6:30pm to 8:00pm 
 *Special Note: Admission to class XI (Science & Commerce Stream) will be based 

on the SA I marks and SA II model exam marks of class X. 
 Thanks          Anubha Nijhawan           Principal  

Date & Day IX  (SA II Final Exam)  X (SA II Final Exam) 
31/01/2016 Sunday UAE Social Studies - 
01/02/2016 Monday Arabic Arabic 
02/02/2016 Tuesday Islamic Education Islamic Education 
03/02/2016 Wednesday H. Education  H. Education 

 Above mentioned exams will be conducted during school hours 
04/02/2016 -06/02/2016 Study Leave 

Date & Day 
IX  (SA II Model Exam) X (SA II Model Exam) 

Subject with Code Subject with Code 
07/02/2016 Sunday  Maths (041) Social Science (087) 
10/01/2016 Wednesday  Social Science (087) Science (086) 
14/02/2016 Sunday Science (086) Maths (041) 

16/02/2016 Tuesday Eng. Communication (101) II Language Hindi Course B (085) Malayalam (012) 

18/02/2016 Thursday 
II Language Hindi Course B (085) Malayalam (012) Eng. Communication (101) 


